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(d) One order has been placed on this company. The number of shareholders is two. Number of employees is nil. However, the company is using the man-power and equipment of M/s Pearl Cycle Industrics, who are under the same management.

(¢) M/s Pearl Cycle Industries are not merged with M/s Bycarm Engineering Industries (P) Ltd. These firms arc associate concerns under the same management.

(f) Two cases are reported to have been filed against M/s Pearl Cycle Industrics.
These are pending trial in the court.

&t gR AR oW & ag ST
argaT § 5 ard-ert w9 #Toemq A
AR e g 1703 38 W AT
97 fo g ¥ afasgy ¥ 7 1€ w0 frar
g, AT ag B FAT 200 To AT FY
2 o feafa & S améT Ao famm @
AT A AT w7 AFT fm & 3w
T Y g FEAY ot g arfEd
AT AT W uger g e faar ar
vq fr 9aF faars smsl W 9T @
& A w3 @ 1 IR ag
AT AT ¥ AW ¥ @R

ot JoiEe T S @) T TS
NF T § s g Afafedw &
feam ¥ &1 o7 § ok frelt ¥ g
gl aaray § 1 =T 1 it v o9,
TF 5T 7 AR 0F FE4 AR 4t | afe-
frew ¥ fgam & =B &7 AT 4T
afer ot o g8 wwem =T

S gER WA WOAT . TW A D
AW ¥ WY TR T § T FH A
i A § W faAaw ¥ 3o awed
¥ gisHis T F IR IF IO A T FY
AT FTH FEAWQ §, I 5 F7 A 7
Ffedy T ¥ T O HT HTH FA A
A Fg1 5 N g NS T €
¥ w5 ooy e 3o w Al
F AR ag ATt T § |

JUNE 28, 1971

Oral Answers 24

AR APRAT . AT TF FHOH AR
Fmag & fomas qa @ § 78
Sfad @ g1 dgE @ 5 W@ aw
FfRY AT F IFE IR @R FAH
N gF § Fg Y AF | S AT A
F g AT X owiw Hry oA ?
The questioner should be very cautious about his questions. He should not speak ill of any firm wothout any basis.
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MR. SREAKER:
second round now.

I am going to have the

Invitation to Eminent Persons Attending World Peace Congress to Visit Border
Arcas of India

* 755. SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN
on behalf of
SHRI INDRAIJIT GUPTA:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFA-
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IRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a World Assembly for Peace was held at Budapest from May 13th to 16th, at which representatives of 54 countries and several international organisations signed an Appeal calling of solidarity with the pcople of Bangla Dzsh and condemning the atrocities of the Pakistan military regime;

(b) whether the signatories to the Appeal include a large number of prominent public men, cminent scicntists, parliamentarians, artists, etc.; and

(c) if so, wether Government have considered inviting some of them ot visit the border areas of India to sec things for themselves?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH):
(a) and (b). Yes, Sir. At the Assembly of the World Peace Council held in Budapest from May 13-16, 1971, such an Appcal was signed by delegates from 57 countries and various organisations and by individuals; these included many eminent personalities,

(c) The matter is under consideration.

SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN: In view of the fact that such a statcment was signed by delegations of 54 countrics including very prominent personalitics, I would like to know from the Government whether carly decision would be taken in this matter to invite some of them to visit India.

SHRISURENDRA PALSINGH: Ihave alrecady said this in my main reply that this matter is being considered and we will try to finalisc it as quickly as possible.

SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN: 1 would likc to know why there is delay: What are the reasons for it? 1 would like to know whether they have approached the World Peace Council to send some of thosc prominent men to visit India.

SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH: 1 have already said that this matter is being consi-
dored and decision will be taken as early as possible.

DR. MAHIPATRAY MEHTA: Were thare any Arab countries therein among the signatories ?
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SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH: There were delegation from a large number of countries. There were more than 70 or 80 of them.
They were private delegations; they were not representing the Government of the country.

DR. RANEN SEN: Among these emissaries there were many important individuals from Arab countries. He will find this if he sees those signatures. Would the Government try to contact those personalities who had signed in that document to come to India to visit the Border States and see the situation with their own eyes?

SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH: There were 3 or 4 individuals from Syria, so far as 1 can make out, who signed this appeal. Regarding the other part, I have already replicd to that.

Conversion of O. & N. G. C. into an Integrated oil Company

*773. PROF. MADU DANDAVATE:
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleascd to state:

(a) whether Governmeot have received a Ietter/memorandum from the Oil and Natural Gas Commission Employees Mazdoor Sabha demanding that Oil and Natural Gas Commission be converted into an integrated oil company with exploration, production, refining and marketing functions in respect of crude and natural gas produced by it;

(b) if so, whether Government have considered this suggestion; and

(c) if not, whether Government propose to amend the Oil and Natural Gas Commission Act 1959 to make the provisions under which thesc functions could be undertaken and remove obstacles ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND CHE-
MICALS (SHRI DALBIR SINGH): (a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table.

(¢) No, Sir.
Statement

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) In context of the vast scope for further expansion of activities for discovery of oil and

